

FILED  
Court of Appeals  
Division II  
State of Washington  
8/16/2018 2:33 PM

NO. 51686-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION TWO

---

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JUAN CARLOS RAMOS-LOPEZ,

Appellant.

---

---

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR CLARK COUNTY

The Honorable Robert A. Lewis, Judge  
The Honorable Derek Vanderwood, Judge

---

---

MOTION TO WITHDRAW AND BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN  
THE RECORD WHICH MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW

---

---

CHRISTOPHER H. GIBSON  
Attorney for Appellant

NIELSEN, BROMAN & KOCH, PLLC  
1908 E Madison Street  
Seattle, WA 98122  
(206) 623-2373

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. <u>IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY</u> .....	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF RELIEF SOUGHT</u> .....	1
III. <u>FACTS RELEVANT TO MOTION</u> .....	1
IV. <u>GROUND FOR RELIEF</u> .....	2
V. <u>BRIEF REFERRING TO MATTERS IN THE RECORD WHICH MIGHT ARGUABLY SUPPORT REVIEW</u> .....	3
A. <u>POTENTIAL ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR</u> .....	3
<u>Issue Pertaining to Potential Assignment of Error</u> .....	3
B. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	3
C. <u>POTENTIAL ARGUMENT</u> .....	6
<u>THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ACCEPTING RAMOS- LOPEZ’S GUILTY PLEA</u> .....	6
D. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

**WASHINGTON CASES**

<u>In re Keene</u> 95 Wn.2d 203, 622 P.2d 360 (1980).....	8
<u>Lutton v. Smith</u> 8 Wn. App. 822, 509 P.2d 58 (1973).....	8
<u>State v. Barton</u> 93 Wn.2d 301, 609 P.2d 1353 (1980).....	7
<u>State v. Hairston</u> 133 Wn.2d 534, 946 P.2d 397 (1997).....	2
<u>State v. Miller</u> 110 Wn.2d 528, 53156 P.2d 122 (1988).....	7
<u>State v. Morley</u> 134 Wn.2d 588, 952 P.2d 167 (1998).....	7
<u>State v. Pollard</u> 66 Wn. App. 779, 825 P.2d 336, 834 P.2d 51 <u>review denied</u> , 120 Wn.2d 1015 (1992).....	2
<u>State v. Ross</u> 129 Wn.2d 279, 916 P.2d 405 (1996).....	7
<u>State v. Theobald</u> 78 Wn.2d 184, 470 P.2d 188 (1970).....	2
<u>3State v. Walsh</u> 143 Wn.2d 1, 17 P.3d 591 (2001).....	7
<u>Wood v. Morris</u> 87 Wn.2d 501, 554 P.2d 1032 (1976).....	6, 7

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)**

Page

**RULES, STATUTES AND AUTHORITIES**

RAP 15.2..... 1, 2
